### KAMINENI STEEL & POWER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ("IN LIQUIDATION")

#### ADDENDUM TO THE E-AUCTION PROCESS DOCUMENT DATED 10.08.2022

- 1. In clause no. 4.6 (c) of the E-Auction Process Document sub-clause (iii) requiring non-refundable process participation fee of Rs. 3,00,000/- stands **DELETED. No process** participation fee will be required. Any process participation fee, if already paid, will be refunded.
- 2. In Annexure-III, Bid Application Form, the following Bid Application Form will replace the Annexure-III. The Bidder should clearly indicate item under which Sl. No. of the Sale Notice the bid is being submitted. If the bidder is desirous of applying for more than one item, then for each Sl. No. separate Bid Application Form should be submitted in the following format.

### **ANNEXURE III**

[On the Letterhead of the Entity Submitting the Bid]

### **BID APPLICATION FORM**

To,		Date:
The L	iquidator,	
Kamir	neni Steel & Power India Private Limited (In Liquidation)	
T-202	2, Technopolis, 1-10-74/B,	
Above	e Ratnadeep Supermarket,	
Chiko	oti Gardens, Begumpet,	
Hyder	rabad-500016	
Dear S	Sir,	
Sub:	5 <sup>th</sup> Sale Notice dated 10 <sup>th</sup> August, 2022- Sale of assets of Kamin India Private Limited (In Liquidation)	eni Steel & Power
	Bid Application for item under Sl.No. 1/ Sl.no.2/ Sl. No. 3/ Sl. No. (Remove whichever is not applicable)	No.4 / Sl. No. 5

I / We am/are desirous in participating the E- Auction for item under Sl.No. 1 / Sl.no.2 /

newspaper Publication dated

Sl. No. 3 / Sl. No. 4 / Sl. No. 5 (remove whichever is not applicable) announced by you in the

in (Name of the Newspaper):

## **Details of Company:**

Name	Kamineni Steel & Power India Private Limited (In Liquidation)
Name of the Interested Bidder	
Constitution of Interested Bidder	
Contact No.	
Email ID	
PAN No.	
Address	

# **Details of Interested Bidder:**

Name	Kamineni Steel & Power India Private Limited (In Liquidation)
Account Number	
Bank Name	
Branch	
IFSC Code	

# **Details of Earnest Money**:

Bidding for Item under SI. No.	Item under Sl.No. 1 / Sl. No.2 / Sl. No. 3 / Sl. No. 4 / Sl.No. 5 (remove whichever is not applicable)
Description of Asset	
Reserve price	
Earnest Money deposited	
Mode of Earnest Money payment	
Payer's bank and account number	

**Bank details of Bidder (for refund of Earnest Money as may be applicable):** 

Name	
Account Number	
Bank Name	
Branch	
IFSC Code	

Note: Please submit proof of availability of funds/fund mobilisation plan/in-principal approval of fund facility, if any, specifically for this sale.

### KYC documents being provided as per clause 4.7

We, M/s also enclose copies of the required KYC documents and copies of ocuments substantiating deposit of the Earnest Money. We request you to kindly verify the ame and arrange with the auction portals for issue of an ID and password for us to enable us take part in the E-Auction.		
·	y declare that we have inspected the assets and properties and city, etc. and gone through and have understood the Terms & bided by the same.	
Place: Date:	Signature (Seal in case of Company/firm)	

This addendum forms part of the E-auction Process Document already published by the Liquidator on the website <a href="http://nesl.co.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/">http://nesl.co.in/auction-notices-under-ibc/</a>.



Sd/-

Liquidator:

R.Ramakrishna Gupta

IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00012/2016-17/10029

Communication Address & E-mail ID:

Liquidator Address: T-202, Technopolis, 1-10-74/B, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet, Hyderabad – 500 016

Email: rp.ramakrishnagupta@gmail.com

Date: 28.08.2022 Place: Hyderabad